



Book 2011 Page 1461 Type 05 003 Pages Date 6/06/2011 Time 10:46 AM

Rec Amt \$9.00

INDX ANNO ! SCAN

LISA SMITH, COUNTY RECORDER MADISON COUNTY IOWA

CHEK

Instrument prepared by: Stephanie Halferty

Wells Fargo Bank, N.A.

800 Walnut St., Des Moines, IA 50309

Telephone: 888-227-3891

Return to: Wells Fargo

800 Walnut St.

Des Moines, IA 50309 MAC#N0008-011

Address Tax Statement: Larry W. Fisher and Virginia L. Fisher, as joint tenants

409 W. Jefferson St, Winterset, IA 50273

RELEASE OF REAL ESTATE MORTGAGE

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

That a certain Mortgage dated February 22, 2006, given Larry W. Fisher and Virginia L. Fisher, as joint tenants, as Mortgagor, to Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. successor by merger to Wells Fargo Financial Bank, Mortgagee, and recorded May 22, 2006, in Instrument No. 2006 2043, Book 2006, Page 2043, covering certain real estate in the County of Madison, State of Iowa, is satisfied, released and discharged.

LOT SEVEN (7) AND THE EAST HALF (1/2) OF LOT SIX (6) IN BLOCK TWO (2) OF WEST ADDITION TO THE TOWN OF WITNERSET, MADISON COUNTY, IOWA

Dated May 31, 2011

Wells Fargo Bank, N.A

Ву

JEREMY CHAMBERS, Designated Signer

STATE OF IOWA

) ss

COUNTY OF POLK

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 31st day of May 2011, by JEREMY CHAMBERS, Designated Signer of Wells Fargo Bank, N.A., on behalf of the national association.



My Commission Expires: DECEMBER 9, 2013

STEPHANIE HALFERTY, Notary Public